

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in FAO No. 299/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ANJAN KUMAR SINGHI & ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR SINGHI & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.Krishnan enugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Nilanjna Guha, Adv.
 Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, we asked the learned senior counsel appearing for the parties whether it will be possible for their respective clients to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of the dispute. Both the learned counsel submitted that an effort can be made for negotiated settlement.

2

Shri K.K.Venugopal suggested that a former Judge of this Court may be requested to act as mediator.

Both Shri Subramaniam and Shri Venugopal stated that it will be appropriate if Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti, former Chief Justice of India is requested to act as mediator. They also agreed that either of them will

contact Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti to find out whether
His Lordship will agree to mediate between the parties.

As requested, the case is adjourned to 20.01.2012.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master