

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in FAO No.299/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANJAN KUMAR SINGHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR SINGHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr.Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms.Taruna Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Raj Sekhar Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Nilanjna Guha, Adv.
Mr.Abir Phukan, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention jointly made by learned counsel for the
parties for pre-ponement of the date of hearing from 26.03.2012, we
direct that the matter be listed on 27.02.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master