

®

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in FAO No.299/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANJAN KUMAR SINGHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
RANJAN KUMAR SINGHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9267 of 2012  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing SLP and office report)  
With  
I.A.No.3 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9523-9524 of 2012  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
With  
I.A.Nos.3-4 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajshekar Rao, Adv.  
Ms.Taruna A.Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Abir Phukan, Adv.  
Mr.Biju Mattam, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that mediation proceedings have so far not been finalised and request that hearing of these petitions may be adjourned for four weeks.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the petitions are adjourned for four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master